L0300025058

(Re	questor's Name)	· ·
(Address)		
(Ad	dress)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
<u> </u>		

•

700021030867

(6,30/03--01046--001 **155.00



Office Use Only

J. BRYAN JUL 1 0 2003

THE SANSONIA LAW FIRM, P.L.

Assistance • Advice

Advocacy

June 25, 2003

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314



Re: Innovateware, LLC. File No: 2219-001

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find the following three (3) items:

- 1. Transmittal Letter for Executed Articles of Organization of Innovateware, LLC.
- 2. Executed Articles of Organization for Innovateware, LLC.
- Check Number 2264, payable to the Florida Department of State, in the amount of One Hundred Fifty-five and 0/100 Dollars (\$155.00). This amount includes the following: One Hundred and 00/100 Dollars (\$100.00) for the filing fee; Twenty-five and 00/100 Dollars (\$25.00) for the Designation of Registered Agent, and Thirty and 00/100 Dollars (\$30.00), for the Certified Copy.

Please do not hesitate to contact this office if you have any questions concerning this application.

Sincerely,

Mary Beth Parrow

Mary Beth Pavao Legal Assistant

Enclosures

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Innovateware, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Cara Sansonia, Esquire

(Name of Person)

The Sansonia Law Firm, P.L.

(Firm/Company)

350 Camino Gardens Blvd., Suite 303

(Address)

Boca Raton, FL 33432

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Cara Sansonia, Esquire	at (561) 391-7999	
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	

STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF INNOVATEWARE, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I NAME OF BUSINESS

The name of the limited liability company shall be Innovateware, LLC, (hereafter, the "Company").

ARTICLE II ADDRESS OF BUSINESS

The Company's principal office shall be located at 4610 NW 5th Terrace, in the City of Boca Raton, Zip Code 33431, County of Palm Beach. State of Florida. The Company shall have the power and authority to establish branch offices at any other place or places as its members may designate.

ARTICLE III INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of the Company is 350 Camino Gardens Boulevard, Suite 303, City of Boca Raton, Zip Code 33432, County of Palm Beach, State of Florida, and the name of the Company's initial registered agent at that address is Cara Sansonia.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE !V MANAGING MEMBERS

<u>title</u>

NAME AND ADDRESS

Managing Member

Gregory Srabian 4610 NW 5th Terrace Boca Raton. Florida 33431

Managing Member

Jennifer Srabian 4610 NW 5th Terrace Boca Raton, Florida 33431

(In accordance with section 608.408 (3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

The undersigned, being the original members of the limited liability company, certify that this instrument constitutes the proposed Articles of Organization of Innovativeware, LLC.

Executed by the undersigned at 350 Camino Gardens Boulevard, Suite 303, Boca Raton, Florida 33432 on June 45, 2003.

el abrahan

